SOLENOID VALVES
updated 08/2010
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
TABLE OF CONTENTS
2
3
4

Dimensions:
  taes rotarepO  rotarepO
How to order
Operator specification:
 Dorot 2-way continuous current operator:            S-80-2 -        -
1) 24V or 12V
2) AC or DC
Current (Amp) Wires color Operator mark Operator type Inrush Holding
50Hz 0.25 0.11 Red S80-2
24VAC N.C 2w N.C. 24 VAC 60Hz 0.22 0.095
Black S80-2
24VDC N.C 2w N.C. 24 VDC 0.12 0.12
Blue S80-2
12VDC N.C 2w N.C. 12 VDC 0.28 0.28
Operator Operator seat
29 mm
3/4” 20 UNEF
3/4” - 20 UNEF10 mm
20 mm
6.3 mm
1 mm
2 mm 15 mm
1.5 mm to 2.4 mm
48
 m
m
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
2/2 Latch OPERATOR
6
S92-2
The new DOROT S92-2 Latch operator is a 2-way latching operator, designed for electric activation of automatic control
valves of irrigation systems, which are activated by battery- operated controllers.
The S92-2 -Latch operator switches position due to short electric pulses. This feature extends the battery life as the power
consumption is minimal.
The S92-2-Latch operator is assembled into the valve bonnet (integral solenoid assembly), with rotating on/off override, or
with a 2-way base, allowing electric activation of various control circuits.
The S92-2-Latch operator offers low sensitivity to dirt and is compatible to most battery- powered controllers.
Applications
On / Off activation of irrigation valves.•
Remote control of pressure and flow regulating valves.•
Actuation by battery- powered controller.•
Benefits
Low sensitivity to dirty water.•
Exceptional hydraulic performance (up to 10 bar with 2.4mm orifice) •
Requires very short pulse for activation.•
Requires low operating voltage.•
Wide range of operating voltages.•
High quality materials for maximum mechanical durability. •
Compatible with most pulse-signal controllers.•
Applicable with solar- charged controllers.•
High reliability and low maintenance.•
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
2/2 Latch OPERATOR
7
TECHNICAL DATA
Operator type Wire color Operator mark Cat. No.
2w Latch  7.5-30 VDC Red/ Black
S92-2
7.5-30 VDC
Latch
YDD00003930L00Y

Dimensions:
Operator  Operator seat
How to order
Operator specification:
Dorot 2-way latching operator:                  S-92-2-9VDC
Wire color Operator mark Operator type
Red/ Black
S92-2
7.5-30 VDC
Latch
2w Latch  7.5-30 VDC
Operator Operator seat
29 mm
3/4” 20 UNEF
3/4” - 20 UNEF10 mm
20 mm
6.3 mm
1 mm
2 mm 15 mm
1.5 mm to 2.4 mm
48
 m
m
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
DOROT SOLENOID VALVE BASE
8
The DOROT solenoid valve base enables 2-way or 3-way solenoid valves be added
to various control circuits. The base is designed to allow maximal through flow and to
withstand rough environmental conditions.
Stainless steel bracket, for installation on the hydraulic valve or on solenoids manifold, is
supplied on request.
Materials:
Body Glass Reinforced Polyamide
Seals Rubber
Override Polybutylene
Bracket SST
Connections:
Port connections 1/8" BSP F
Operator connection 3/4” 20 UNEF
Orifice diameter 1.5 mm
Cat. No:
Base: 775437200D
Base with bracket: 775437201D
DOROT SOLENOID
VALVE BASE
         Dorot control valves  8
The base of DOROT solenoid valve enables the addition of 2-way and 3-way solenoid
valves in various control circuits. The base is designed to allow maximal through flow
and to withstand rough environmental conditions.
Stainless steel bracket, for installation on the hydraulic valve or on solenoids
manifold, is supplied on request.
Materials:
Body                 Glass Reinforced Polyamide
Seals   Rubber
Override   Polybutylene
Bracket SST
Connections:
Port connections:  1/8" BSP F
Operator connection:  3/4" 20 UNEF
Orifice diameter:   1.5 mm
Solenoid Seat
Bracket
(Optional)
Manual
Override
C
1
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
 DOROT SOLENOID VALVE BASE
9
Dimensions:

Base:  Glass Reinforced Polyamide
Dimensions:
How to order
Operator specification:
 Dorot 3-way continuous current operator              S-80-3-D-        -AC-         -
 with diode rectifier:
1) 24V or 12V
2) 50Hz or 60Hz
3) NO or NC
Operator specification:
 Dorot 3-way continuous current operator:             S-80-3 -          - DC - NO
1) 24V or 12V
Current (Amp) Wires color Operator mark Operator type Inrush Holding
50Hz 0.15 0.15 Red/ Brown S80-3-D
24VAC N.O. 3w N.O. 24 VAC 60Hz 0.14 0.14
50Hz 0.17 0.17Red/ Blue S80-3-D
24VAC N.C. 3w N.C. 24 VAC 60Hz 0.16 0.16
Black S80-3
24VDC N.O. 3w N.O.  24 VDC  0.12 0.12
Blue S80-3
12VDC N.O. 3w N.O.  12 VDC 0.28 0.28
44 mm1/8” BSP F
81
 m
m
Manual override operating: Automatic operation Manually open
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
3/2 Latch SOLENOID VALVE
12
Base connections:
  Port C 1 2
3-way Command Vent pressure
S92-3 / S93-3
The new DOROT S92-3 / S93-3 Latch 3-way solenoid valves are designed for electric activation of automatic control valves
of irrigation systems, which are activated by battery-operated controllers.
The S92-3 / S93-3 Latch operator switches position due to short electric pulses. This feature extends the battery life as the
power consumption is minimal.
The Dorot S92-3 / S93-3 Latch operators are assembled on the Dorot solenoid base, forming an independent control
device.
The solenoid valve allows electric remote- control of On/Off, Pressure and Flow regulating valves, while assuring the
highest hydraulic performance, minimal power consumption and long service life.
The S92-3 / S93-3 Latch operators offer low sensitivity to dirt and are compatible to most battery- powered controllers.
Applications
On / Off activation of irrigation valves.•
Remote control of pressure and flow regulating valves.•
Actuation by battery- powered controller.•
Benefits
Low sensitivity to dirty water.•
Exceptional hydraulic performance (up to 10 bar with 2.4mm orifice) •
Requires very short pulse for activation.•
Requires low operating voltage.•
Wide range of operating voltages.•
High quality materials for maximum mechanical durability. •
Compatible with most pulse-signal controllers.•
Applicable with solar- charged controllers.•
High reliability and low maintenance.•
2
C
1
updated 08/2010
SOLENOID VALVES
3/2 Latch SOLENOID VALVE
13
TECHNICAL DATA
Operator type Wires Wire color Operator mark Cat. No.
3w Latch  7.5-30 VDC 2 Red/ Black
S92-3
7.5-30 VDC
Latch
775722932L